

mf

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Respondent: London Gateway Port Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by CVP)

On: 17 April 2023

Before: Employment Judge B Beyzade

Representation

For the Claimant:In personFor the Respondent:Mr N Hart, Solicitor

## JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

1.1. the claimant's claim for unauthorised deductions from wages is not well founded and it is hereby dismissed.

Employment Judge B Beyzade

17 April 2023